management monitors foreign exchange exposure and will consider hedging significant foreign

currency exposure should the need arise.

ZHI SHENG GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED
ANNUAL REPORT 2018

ZHI SHENG GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED
  ANNUAL REPORT 2018 111

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2018

30. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(d) Interest rate risk
The Group’s exposure to interest rate risk relates principally to its bank deposits and interest-

bearing bank borrowing. The Group’s policy is to minimise interest rate risk exposure. To achieve

this, the Group regularly assesses and monitors its needs for cash with reference to its business

plans and day-to-day operations. Interest rates of cash and cash equivalents are disclosed in Note

20 above. The Group currently does not have an interest rate hedging policy.

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit for the year, and other

components of equity due to a possible change in interest rates on its floating rate bank deposits

with all other variables held constant at the end of the reporting period (in practice, the actual

trading results may differ from the sensitivity analysis below and the difference could be material):

2018 2017

RMB’000 RMB’000

Increase/(decrease) in profit for the year and

 retained earnings

Increase/(decrease) in basis points(“bp”)

+100 bp 276 276

-100 bp (276) (276)

The above sensitivity analysis is prepared based on the assumption that the bank deposits as at

reporting dates existed throughout the whole respective financial year.

The assumed changes in interest rates are considered to be reasonably possible based on

observation of current market conditions and represents management’s assessment of a

reasonably possible change in interest rates over the next twelve month period.

ZHI SHENG GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED
ANNUAL REPORT 2018

ZHI SHENG GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED
  ANNUAL REPORT 2018112

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2018